



---

## Characteristics

---

**Classification:** *Baked Cookie*  
**Intended Use:** *Dessert or snack inclusion*  
**Shelf Life:** *6 months*  
**Storage Temperature:** *60-70F*  
**Shipping Conditions:** *50-65F (Refrigerated Truck)*  
**Humidity:** *Below 50%*  
**Certification(s):** *Orthodox Union – Dairy Kosher*

---

## Physical Testing

---

<u>Characteristic</u>	<u>Standard</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Diameter:	2.90"	2.70"	3.10"
Weight (per 10 cookies):	187g	177g	197g

---

## Sensory Testing

---

**Appearance:** *Golden brown cookie with chocolate chips*  
**Taste:** *Sweet baked chocolate chip cookie*  
**Odor:** *Baked cookie aroma*

---

## Ingredient Statement

---

Bleached wheat flour, sugar, palm oil, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, anhydrous dextrose, soya lecithin [an emulsifier], salt, vanilla extract), corn syrup, baking soda, salt, molasses, natural and artificial flavors (dairy), soy lecithin, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate).

---

## GMO Statement

---

3" Chocolate Chip Cookies 87606710 cannot be classified as GMO free.

---

## Gluten Statement

---

3" Chocolate Chip Cookies 87606710 contain gluten and cannot be classified as gluten free.

---

## Packaging

---

**Packaging:** *Packed 500 cookies/case. 54 cases/pallet*  
**Lot Code:** *MMDDYLS where MM is two digit month, DD is two digit day, Y is last digit of current year, L is line and S is shift*



## Allergens & Sensitizing Agents

Allergen:	Contains:	Sensitizing Agent:	Contains:
Peanut & Peanut Products:	NO	Corn Products:	YES
Tree Nuts:	NO	Seeds:	NO
Egg & Egg Products:	NO	Celery:	NO
Milk & Milk Products:	YES	Mustard:	NO
Soybean & Soy Products:	YES	Sulfites:	<10 ppm
Wheat & Wheat Products:	YES	Gluten:	YES
Seafood / Fish:	NO	Lupin & Lupin Products:	NO
Crustaceans / Shellfish:	NO		

## Microbiological

<b>Coliform:</b>	<i>Not greater than 10/g</i>
<b>Salmonella:</b>	<i>Negative per 25/g</i>
<b>Listeria:</b>	<i>Negative</i>
<b>Standard Plate Count:</b>	<i>Less than 5,000/g</i>
<b>Yeast and Mold:</b>	<i>Not greater than 100/g combined</i>

## Ingredient Composition & Country of Origin

Component:	Range:	Country of Origin:
Wheat Flour	40-50%	USA & Canada
Sugar	23-28%	USA
Palm Oil	13-16%	Malaysia
Chocolate Chips	7-10%	*See List Below
Corn Syrup	3-5%	USA
Baking Soda	<1%	USA
Salt	<1%	USA
Molasses	<1%	USA
N & A Flavors	<1%	USA
Soy Lecithin	<1%	USA, Canada & Europe
Baking Powder	<1%	USA

\*Argentina, Canada, Columbia, Mexico, Paraguay, USA, Ivory Coast, Ghana, Arriba, Brazil, Cameroon, Columbia, Ecuador, Haiti, Indonesia, Mexico, New Guinea, Nigeria, Peru, sierra Leone, Tanzania, Togo, Venezuela, Belgium, China, France, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, Germany, Brazil, Malaysia, Netherlands, Singapore, India, Spain, Norway.



**Nutritional Analysis** (per 100g)

<b>Nutrient:</b>	<b>Value:</b>	<b>Unit:</b>	<b>Method:</b>
Calories	447.46	Cal	Calculated
Calories from Fat	157.09	Cal	Calculated
Total Fat	17.74	g	Calculated
Saturated Fat	8.67	g	Calculated
Polyunsaturated Fat	1.50	g	Calculated
Monounsaturated Fat	6.12	g	Calculated
Trans Fatty Acids	0.00	g	Calculated
Cholesterol	0.05	mg	Calculated
Sodium	425.72	mg	Calculated
Total Carbohydrate	70.84	g	Calculated
Dietary Fiber	1.91	g	Calculated
Total Sugars	32.47	g	Calculated
Added Sugar	31.52	g	Calculated
Protein	4.47	g	Calculated
Vitamin A	11.26	IU	Calculated
Vitamin C	0.05	mg	Calculated
Vitamin D	0.00	mcg	Calculated
Calcium	14.82	mg	Calculated
Iron	2.59	mg	Calculated
Thiamine	0.00	mg	Calculated
Riboflavin	0.01	mg	Calculated
Niacin	0.04	mg	Calculated
Folate	71.51	mcg	Calculated
Moisture	5.25	g	Calculated
Potassium	36.40	mg	Calculated

**Change Log**

<b>Revision</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Nature of Change</b>
1	4/28/14	Initial Release
2	4/16/15	Added shipping conditions
3	6/30/15	Added composition to specification

**3 inch Chocolate Chip Cookies 87606710**  
Document: *FPS-87606710-6 3in Chocolate Chip Cookies*  
Document Type: *Finished Product Specification*  
Supersedes: *FPS-87606710-5*



4	6/21/16	Added Vitamin D and Added sugars and updated code date
5	5/30/18	Added gluten statement and GMO statement
6	9/25/18	Added Country of Origin